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PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND ENFORCEMENT 

V. . DOCKET NO. C-2025-3058039 

SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY TAXI SERVICE INC 
2225 RIDGE ROAD 
NORTHUMBERLAND, PA 17857 

RCJD PUC SEC BI;R 
N0l1 1() 2025 i10:26 

MOTOR CARRIER COMPLAINT 

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("Commission" or "PUC") is a duly constituted 
agency of lhe Commonwealth of Pennsylvania empowered to regulate public utilities within the Cominonwealth. 
The Commission has delegated its authority to initiate prooeedings wbich are prosecutory in nature to the Bureau of 
Investigation and Enforoement and other bureaus with enforcement responsibilities. Ptrrsuant to that delegated 
authority and Section 701 of the PubGc Utility Code, the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement-Motor Carrier 
Division hereby represents as follows: 

1. That SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY TAXI SERVICE INC, Respondent, maintains its 
principal place of business at 2225 Ridge Road, Northumberland, PA 17857 

2. That Respondent was issued a certificate of public convenience for taxi authority by this 
Commission on May 1, 2018, at PUC Utility Code 6418673. 

3. That on October 2, 2025, PUC Enforcement Officer Elliott Miller conducted an 
inspection on West Third Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, of a 2017 Toyota Camry, bearing PA registration 
number TX50330, and having vehicle identiflcation number ending in the last 4 digits 5693, driven by Stanley T. 
Wisowaty. The following violations were found: 

a. Taxicab did not have a working dome light, violating 52 Pa Code §29.314(d). The 
penalry for this violation is $100. 

b. Taxicab was missing a battery securement device, violating 52 Pa. Code §29.402 (1); 
67 Pa Code § 175.66 (n). .The penalty for this violation is $100. 

c. Taxicab did not have an operable rear registration lamp, violating 52 Pa. Code 
§29.402(I); 67 Pa. Code §175.66(k). The penalty for this violation is $50. 

WHEREFORE, the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement hereby requests that the 
Commission fne SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY TAXI SERVICE, INC the sum of two hundred fiRy dollars 
($250.00) for the illegal activity described in this Complaint and order such other remedy as the Commissiou may 
deem to be appropriate.  

Respectfulty submitted, 
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Brian B. Mehus, Chief 
Motor Carrier Enforcement 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
400 Notth Street 2"d Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
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